
札幌市内　⇔　札幌国際スキー場

Sapporo　⇔　Sapporo Kokusai Ski Resort

Bus station every day every day every day every day

Keio Plaza Hotel
Sapporo Station Bus Terminal (Platform 17)
Kita 2-jo Nishi 1-chome (in front of New Otani Inn Sapporo)
Odori Nishi 1-chome (Odori Park)
Chuo Bus Sapporo Terminal (Platform 9)
Nakajima Park entrance (in front of Hotel Lifort Sapporo)
Sapporo Tokyu REI Hotel
Sapporo Excel Hotel Tokyu
Makomanai Subway Station
In front of Jozankei Shrine
Jozankei Yunomachi
In front of Jozankei Daiichi Hotel
Sapporo Kokusai Ski Resort
Operating bus company

Bus station every day every dayevery day every day

Sapporo Kokusai Ski Resort
In front of Jozankei Daiichi Hotel
Jozankei Yunomachi
In front of Jozankei Shrine
Makomanai Subway Station
Sapporo Excel Hotel Tokyu
Sapporo Tokyu REI Hotel
Nakajima Park entrance (in front of Hotel Lifort Sapporo)
Chuo Bus Sapporo Terminal 
Odori Nishi 1-chome (Odori Park)
Kita 2-jo Nishi 1-chome (in front of New Otani Inn Sapporo)
Sapporo Station Bus Terminal (Platform 17)
Keio Plaza Hotel
Operating bus company

Bus station every day〇

Keio Plaza Hotel
Sapporo Station Bus Terminal (Platform 17)
Kita 2-jo Nishi 1-chome (in front of New Otani Inn Sapporo)
Makomanai Subway Station
In front of Jozankei Shrine
Jozankei Yunomachi
In front of Jozankei Daiichi Hotel
Sapporo Kokusai Ski Resort
Operating bus company

Bus station every day〇

Sapporo Kokusai Ski Resort
In front of Jozankei Daiichi Hotel
Jozankei Yunomachi
In front of Jozankei Shrine
Makomanai Subway Station
Kita 2-jo Nishi 1-chome (in front of New Otani Inn Sapporo)
Sapporo Station Bus Terminal (Platform 17)
Keio Plaza Hotel
Operating bus company

<<Contact>>
Daiichi Kanko Bus (Chuo Bus Sapporo Terminal)

Jotetsu Bus

■Bus stop map

Bus timetable
*This bus does not require reservations, but the number of seats is limited. If the bus is full, you may be refused boarding.
*You cannot ride with skis or board boots. A special ski/board case is required when bringing in. *Please cooperate with cough etiquette by wearing a mask on the bus.
*You cannot get off at any stop on the way to the end of the bus bound for Sapporo Kokusai Ski Resort.
*You cannot board the train bound for Sapporo from a stop other than the Sapporo Kokusai Ski Resort.

Fare (one way)
Sapporo Station ⇔ Sapporo Kokusai Ski Resort
Adult: 1,300 yen / Child: 650 yen

Makomanai Station ⇔ Sapporo Kokusai Ski Resort
Adult: 1,100 yen / Child: 550 yen

In front of Jozankei Shrine ⇔ Sapporo Kokusai Ski Resort
Adult: 640 yen / Child: 320 yen

First sliding period/spring period: November 18, 2022 to November 30, 2022, April 1, 2023 to May 7, 2023

Regular period December 1, 2022 to March 31, 2023

Operates every day on Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays from December 1st (Thursday) to 
March 26th (Sunday) and from December 12th (Monday) to January 6th (Friday)

Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays from December 1st (Thursday) to March 26th (Sunday), December 28th (Wednesday), 
29th (Thursday), 30th (Friday), and January 3rd (Tuesday)

TEL: 0570-200-600 (7:30 ～ 19:00) 

TEL: 011-572-3131 (7:30 ～ 17:30)

Very profitable♪

＋round-trip
bus Lift/Gondola 1-day ticket

Adult

Senior Grand Senior

5,800yen

5,000yen

4,000yen

2,200yen

Credit cards and electronic money cannot be 
used on the bus.

Sales location: Inside the bus, when purchasing a bus ticket

Bus pack

　* Present your student ID card.

　* 60 years old or older, show proof of age

６ ７ ８　 ９ 10 11 12

①

②

③

④

⑤

⑥

⑦

⑧

⑨

⑩

⑪

⑫

①

②

③

⑨

⑩

⑪

⑫

whole period

7:50 9:00
8:00 9:10
8:02 9:12
8:30 9:40
9:00 10:10
9:01 10:11
9:02 10:12
9:30 10:40
第一/じ 第一/じ 第一/じ 第一/じ

15:00 16:00
15:28 16:28
15:29 16:29
15:30 16:30
16:00 17:00
16:28 17:28
16:30 17:30
16:35 17:35

Daiichi Kanko Jotetsu Daiichi Kanko Jotetsu Jotetsu Daiichi Kanko

Daiichi Kanko Jotetsu Jotetsu Daiichi Kanko Daiichi Kanko Jotetsu

7:20
7:30
7:32

7:35
7:45

8:00
8:30
8:31
8:32
9:00

-
-

-

7:50
8:00
8:02
8:04
-
-

8:10
8:18
8:38
9:08
9:09
9:10
9:38

8:20
8:30
8:32
-

8:35
8:45
-
-

9:00
9:30
9:31
9:32
10:00

8:55
9:05
9:07
9:09
-
-

9:15
9:23
9:43
10:13
10:14
10:15
10:43

9:20
9:30
9:32
9:34
-
-

9:40
9:48
10:08
10:38
10:39
10:40
11:08

9:50
10:00
10:02
-

10:05
10:15
-
-

10:30
11:00
11:01
11:02
11:30

15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30
15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58
15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59
15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00
16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30
- 16:50 17:20 - - 18:50
- 16:58 17:28 - - 18:58

16:15 - - 17:45 18:15 -
16:25 - - 17:55 18:25 -
- 17:09 17:39 - - 19:09

16:28 17:11 17:41 17:58 18:28 19:11
16:30 17:13 17:43 18:00 18:30 19:13
16:35 17:18 17:48 18:05 18:35 19:18

Daily 〇 Operates every day from November 18th (Friday) to November 30th (Wednesday) and from April 1st (Saturday) to May 7th (Sunday)
Saturdays, Sundays, and public holidays ☆
Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays from November 19th (Sat) to November 27th (Sun) and Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays from April 1st (Sat) to April 16th (Sun)

〇 11/18 - 11/24... 1st, 11/25 - 11/30... operated by Jotetsu 4/1 - 4/19... 1st, 4/20 - 5/7... operated by Jotetsu
☆ 11/19-11/27, 4/1…first, 4/2.8-4/16…operated by Jotetsu

* Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays + B

In front of 
Jozankei Shrine

*IC card security deposit (500 yen) separately

Middle and high school students

Elementary school student

*Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays + A: 

*Saturdays,
Sundays,

and holidays + A

*Saturdays,
Sundays,

and holidays + B

*Saturdays,
Sundays,

and holidays + A

*Saturdays,
Sundays,

and holidays + B

Saturdays, 
Sundays, 

and public holidays ☆

Saturdays, 
Sundays, 

and public holidays ☆

Keio Plaza Hotel Sapporo Station Bus Terminal (Platform 17) Kita 2-jo Nishi 1-chome (in front of New Otani Inn Sapporo) Odori Nishi 1-chome (Odori Park) Chuo Bus Sapporo Terminal (Platform 9)

Nakajima Park entrance (in front of Hotel Lifort Sapporo) Sapporo Tokyu REI Hotel Sapporo Excel Hotel Tokyu Makomanai Subway Station

Jozankei
Yunomachi

In front of
Jozankei Daiichi Hotel

Jozankei

JR Sapporo Station

Sapporo Station
South Exit

Daimaru
Sapporo

Century
Royal Hotel

Botanical
garden

Asty45

Keio Plaza
Hotel

Bus stop

Kita 5-jo Street

Kita 4-jo Street

W
est 7-chom

e

W
est 6-chom

e

W
est 5-chom

e

JR Sapporo Station

Daimaru
Sapporo

Sapporo Station
South Exit Bus terminal

Esta

No.17
Bus stop

Tokyu

Kita 5-jo StreetEkim
ae street

Ekim
ae street

Kita 4-jo Street

Soseigaw
a Street

W
est 5-chom

e

W
est 3-chom

e

W
est 2-chom

e

Route 230

Furukawa

Jozankei Shrine

Jozankei hot spring

Jozankei Post Office

Jozankei
Daiichi
Hoteru

No.16
Bus stop

Makomanai Subway Station

Makomanai
Junior High School

To Odori

Bus stop

Sapporo streetcar

Subway Nakajima Koen Station

Nakajima Park

Sapporo Park
Hotel

Sapporo Excel
Hotel Tokyu

Kikusui Asahiyama Park Street

Nakajima Park

Sapporo Park
Hotel Bus stop

Norbesa

Subway
Susukino Station

Lafila

Route 36

Minami 5-jo Street

Sapporo Tokyu
REI Hotel

W
est 6-chom

e

W
est 5-chom

e

W
est 4-chom

e

Bus stop

Toyohira River

Hotel Lifort
Sapporo

Subway Nakajima Koen Station South 9-jo Street
Kirin

Beer Garden

Soseigaw
a Street

Soseigaw
a Street

Soseigaw
a Street

Bus stop

Bus stop

No.9 Bus stop

Hotel
Hokke Club
Sapporo

ANA Crowne Plaza
Hotel Sapporo

New Otani
Inn Sapporo

Hotel Monterey
Edelhof

Nest Hotel
Sapporo
Ekimae

North 4-jo Street

North 3-jo Street

North 2-jo Street

W
est 2-chom

e

W
est 3-chom

e

W
est 3-chom

e

W
est 2-chom

e

W
est 3-chom

e

W
est 2-chom

e

Chuo Bus
Sapporo
Terminal

Marui ImaiMarui Imai Le trois Le trois

TV tower TV tower
Hokkaido

Electric Power
Hokkaido

Electric PowerOdori Park Odori Park

Sapporo City
Hall

Chuo Bus
Sapporo
Terminal

Sapporo City
Hall

Kanamoto
Hall

Kanamoto
Hall

North 1-jo Street North 1-jo Street

South 1-jo street South 1-jo street


