Bus timetable

Sapporo ⇔ Sapporo Kokusai Ski Resort

- *This bus does not require reservations, but the number of seats is limited. If the bus is full, you may be refused boarding.
- "You cannot ride with skis or board boots. A special ski/board case is required when bringing in. "Please cooperate with cough etiquette by wearing a mask on the bus.
- You cannot get off at any stop on the way to the end of the bus bound for Sapporo Kokusai Ski Resort.
- *You cannot board the train bound for Sapporo from a stop other than the Sapporo Kokusai Ski Resort

Regular period December 1, 2022 to March 31, 2023

*Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays + A

Operates every day on Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays from December 1st (Thursday) to March 26th (Sunday) and from December 12th (Monday) to January 6th (Friday)

Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays + B

Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays from December 1st (Thursday) to March 26th (Sunday), December 28th (Wednesday), 29th (Thursday), 30th (Friday), and January 3rd (Tuesday)

Bus station	every day	every day	every day	every day	*Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays + A	*Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays + B
Keio Plaza Hotel	7:20	7:50	8:20	8:55	9:20	9:50
® Sapporo Station Bus Terminal (Platform 17)	7:30	8:00	8:30	9:05	9:30	10:00
® Kita 2-jo Nishi 1-chome (in front of New Otani Inn Sapporo)	7:32	8:02	8:32	9:07	9:32	10:02
Odori Nishi 1-chome (Odori Park)	-	8:04	-	9:09	9:34	-
® Chuo Bus Sapporo Terminal (Platform 9)	7:35	-	8:35	-	-	10:05
® Nakajima Park entrance (in front of Hotel Lifort Sapporo)	7:45	-	8:45	-	-	10:15
® Sapporo Tokyu REI Hotel	-	8:10	-	9:15	9:40	-
® Sapporo Excel Hotel Tokyu	-	8:18	-	9:23	9:48	-
® Makomanai Subway Station	8:00	8:38	9:00	9:43	10:08	10:30
n front of Jozankei Shrine	8:30	9:08	9:30	10:13	10:38	11:00
Jozankei Yunomachi	8:31	9:09	9:31	10:14	10:39	11:01
® In front of Jozankei Daiichi Hotel	8:32	9:10	9:32	10:15	10:40	11:02
Sapporo Kokusai Ski Resort	9:00	9:38	10:00	10:43	11:08	11:30
Operating bus company	Daiichi Kanko	Jotetsu	Daiichi Kanko	Jotetsu	Jotetsu	Daiichi Kanko

Bus station	every day	every day	*Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays + A	every day	*Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays + B	every day
Sapporo Kokusai Ski Resort	15:00	15:30	16:00	16:30	17:00	17:30
In front of Jozankei Daiichi Hotel	15:28	15:58	16:28	16:58	17:28	17:58
Jozankei Yunomachi	15:29	15:59	16:29	16:59	17:29	17:59
In front of Jozankei Shrine	15:30	16:00	16:30	17:00	17:30	18:00
Makomanai Subway Station	16:00	16:30	17:00	17:30	18:00	18:30
Sapporo Excel Hotel Tokyu	-	16:50	17:20	-	-	18:50
Sapporo Tokyu REI Hotel	-	16:58	17:28	-	-	18:58
Nakajima Park entrance (in front of Hotel Lifort Sapporo)	16:15	-	-	17:45	18:15	-
Chuo Bus Sapporo Terminal	16:25	-	-	17:55	18:25	-
Odori Nishi 1-chome (Odori Park)	-	17:09	17:39	-	-	19:09
Kita 2-jo Nishi 1-chome (in front of New Otani Inn Sapporo)	16:28	17:11	17:41	17:58	18:28	19:11
Sapporo Station Bus Terminal (Platform 17)	16:30	17:13	17:43	18:00	18:30	19:13
Keio Plaza Hotel	16:35	17:18	17:48	18:05	18:35	19:18
Operating bus company	Daiichi Kanko	Jotetsu	Jotetsu	Daiichi Kanko	Daiichi Kanko	Jotetsu

Fare (one way)

Sapporo Station ⇔ Sapporo Kokusai Ski Resort Adult: 1,300 yen / Child: 650 yen

Makomanai Station ⇔ Sapporo Kokusai Ski Resort Adult: 1,100 yen / Child: 550 yen

In front of Jozankei Shrine ⇔ Sapporo Kokusai Ski Resort Adult: 640 yen / Child: 320 yen



round-trip

Adult 5.800ven

Senior Grand Senior 5,000yen

whole period

Middle and high school students 4,000yen * Present your student ID card

Elementary school student 2,200yen

*IC card security deposit (500 yen) separately Sales location: Inside the bus, when purchasing a bus ticket

Credit cards and electronic money cannot be used on the hus

<<Contact>>

Daiichi Kanko Bus (Chuo Bus Sapporo Terminal)

TEL: 0570-200-600 (7:30 ~ 19:00)

Jotetsu Bus

TFI: 011-572-3131 (7:30 ~ 17:30)

First sliding period/spring period: November 18, 2022 to November 30, 2022, April 1, 2023 to May 7, 2023

Daily O Operates every day from November 18th (Friday) to November 30th (Wednesday) and from April 1st (Saturday) to May 7th (Sunday) Saturdays, Sundays, and public holidays \$\frac{1}{2}\$

Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays from November 19th (Sat) to November 27th (Sun) and Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays from April 1st (Sat) to April 16th (Sun)

Bus station	Saturdays, Sundays, and public holidays ☆	every dayO
Keio Plaza Hotel	7:50	9:00
② Sapporo Station Bus Terminal (Platform 17)	8:00	9:10
® Kita 2-jo Nishi 1-chome (in front of New Otani Inn Sapporo)	8:02	9:12
Makomanai Subway Station	8:30	9:40
n front of Jozankei Shrine	9:00	10:10
Jozankei Yunomachi	9:01	10:11
® In front of Jozankei Daiichi Hotel	9:02	10:12
Sapporo Kokusai Ski Resort	9:30	10:40
Operating bus company	第一/じ	第一/じ

Bus station	Saturdays, Sundays, and public holidays ☆	every dayO
Sapporo Kokusai Ski Resort	15:00	16:00
In front of Jozankei Daiichi Hotel	15:28	16:28
Jozankei Yunomachi	15:29	16:29
In front of Jozankei Shrine	15:30	16:30
Makomanai Subway Station	16:00	17:00
Kita 2-jo Nishi 1-chome (in front of New Otani Inn Sapporo)	16:28	17:28
Sapporo Station Bus Terminal (Platform 17)	16:30	17:30
Keio Plaza Hotel	16:35	17:35
Operating bus company	第一/じ	第一/じ

○ 11/18 - 11/24... 1st, 11/25 - 11/30... operated by Jotetsu 4/1 - 4/19... 1st, 4/20 - 5/7... operated by Jotetsu

 $\stackrel{\star}{\approx}$ 11/19-11/27, 4/1...first, 4/2.8-4/16...operated by Jotetsu

■Bus stop map



















